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ELECTRIC TARIFF

RESTRICTED OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

APPLICABILITY: Under contract for night outdoor lighting service where facilities of adequate
capacity and suitable voltage are available and service is being provided at the time of the
Company’s acquisition of Texas-New Mexico Power Company’s property in Hansford, Ochiltree
and Lipscomb Counties.

Pursuant to the 2005 Energy Policy Act, mercury vapor (MV) lamp ballasts shall not be
manufactured or imported after January 1, 2008. When the Company’s inventory of mercury
vapor ballasts and lamps is exhausted, Customers will be given the option of having the lighting
facilities removed, or replaced with another type of light at the rate for the replacement light.

TERMS OF SERVICE: No new Customers will be added to this service; however, if this service is
provided to a privately-owned property and the property is sold to a new Customer, the new
Customer has the option to continue service under the existing rate if the new Customer agrees to
the rate then in effect for this service. Existing equipment will be replaced with standard
Company equipment as wear-out and obsolescence oceur, if the Customer agrees to continue
service under the rate then in effect for standard Company equipment.

TERRITORY: Areas in the counties of Hansford, Ochiltree, and Lipscomb previously served by Texas-
New Mexico Power Company.

GUARD LIGHTS:

RATE: Each 21,500 lumen, 400 watt, mercury vapor lamp for $17.56 per month.
Each 9,500 lumen, 100 watt, high pressure sodium (HPS) lamp for $13.42 per month.
Each 22,000 lumen, 200 watt, HPS lamp for $14.80 per month.

FLOOD LIGHTS:

RATE:  Each 21,500 lumen, 400 watt, MV lamp for $17.56 per month.
Each 36,000 lumen, 400 watt, metal halide (MH) lamp for $23.28 per month,
Each 110,000 lumen, 1,000 watt, MH lamp for $35.64 per month.
Each 50,000 lumen, 400 watt, HPS lamp for $23.80 per month.

Company will own, operate and maintain on Customer’s premises, the number of photo-
electrically controlled lamps requested by Customer, mounted on a metal bracket, installed on
Company’s service pole, a separate 30 foot pole or on any suitable mounting device belonging to
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ELECTRIC TARIFF

RESTRICTED OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

RATE (Cont.):
Customer, and having a secondary line span not to exceed 150 feet in length. Lights will not be

instailed on any mounting device which, in the opinion of Company, is unsafe or unsuitable for
this purpose.
The charge per lamp, per month shall be in accordance with the following rates:

Lumen Lamp

Lamp Type
Size

9,500 HPS $12.34
22,000 HPS $13.59

The aforementioned rates include furnishing, by Company, of the eleciric energy necessary to
operate the street lighting system, the replacement of lamps and normal maintenance of fixtures,
wires, transformers and other component parts of the street lighting system, as said replacements
and maintenance become necessary. In the event maintenance and/or lamp and glassware
replacements become excessive due to vandalism or similar causes, Company will notify the
City, and the City will implement whatever means at its disposal through law enforcement
agencies or other protective measures, to eliminate destruction of street lighting equipment. If
said vandalism persists, Company reserves the right to remove the streetlights.

If any street light is permanently removed from service at the City’s request, the City will pay
Company, at the time of removal from service of said light, the original cost of the equipment
taken out of service, less depreciation of four percent per year. If any street light is removed from
service temporarily (at least two months) at the City’s request, the monthly rate for said light
during such temporary disconnection will be the base charge per lamp as stated above. Fuel cost
recovery will not be charged or credited on any temporarily disconnected street light.

Company will install, own, operate and maintain the street lighting system. If, for any reason,
Company is unable to continue service of particular equipment, said equipment, at the option of
the City, will be removed or replaced by Company with currently available equipment, and the
City will pay the appropriate rate for the new equipment.
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RESTRICTED OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

RATE (Cont.):
Street light burning time will be from approximately one-half hour after sunset to approximately
one-half hour before sunrise.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Net in 16 days after mailing date; 5 percent added to bill after 16 days. If
service is billed on a residential bill, the late payment charge will not be imposed. If the sixteenth
day falls on a holiday or weekend, the due date will be the following work day.

DETERMINATION OF ENERGY USE:

8,150 lumen, 175 watt, MYV lamp uses 68 kWh per month

21,500 lumen, 400 watt, MYV lamp uses 151 kWh per month
9,500 lumen, 100 wart, HPS lamp uses 39 kWh per month
22,000 lumen, 200 watt, HPS lamp uses 75 kWh per month
34,000 lumen, 400 watt, MH lamp uses 136 kWh per month
110,000 lumen, 1,000 watt, MH lamp uses 359 kWh per month
25,500 lumen, 250 watt, HPS lamp vses 97 kWh per month
50,000 lumen, 400 watt, HPS lamp uses 159 kXWh permonth

FUEL COST RECOVERY: The charge per kWh of the aforementioned rate shall be increased by the
applicable fuel cost factor per kWh as provided in PUCT Sheet IV-69. However, Outdoor
Lighting Service provided by Company, which is connected to a circuit previously metered by
Company for other electric service, shall not have the above rate increased by the applicable fuel
cost recovery factor.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: A-C; 60 hertz; single phase; 120 or 240 volts.
RULES, REGULATIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: Service supplied under this schedule

is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in Company’s Rules, Regulations, and Conditions
of Service on file with the Public Utility Commission of Texas.

Effective Date January 10, 2020
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